Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael E. Argent		06/30/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Permalok Corporation	
Street Address:	472 Paul Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845025	PERMALOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142592390

Email: jbsurber@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Surber Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Surber	
Signature:	/James B. Surber/	
Date:	10/17/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0338

900118697

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif source=Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of June 30, 2008, is hereby entered into by and between Permalok Corporation, having a place of business located at 472 Paul Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63135 (the "Assignee") and Michael E. Argent ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a "Settlement Agreement, Mutual Release of All Claims and Purchase Agreement" (the "Settlement Agreement"), in connection with the settlement of a lawsuit between Assignor and Assignee in the Circuit Court for the City of St. Louis, Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit, identified as Cause No. 042-09077;

WHEREAS, the Settlement Agreement transfers all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,845,025, the PERMALOK® trademark, and other rights related to the foregoing (collectively referred to herein as the "Mark"), from Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Settlement Agreement contains certain confidential and/or proprietary information of Assignor and/or Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Agreement for the sole purpose of confirming and memorializing the terms of the Settlement Agreement, which are not confidential or proprietary to either party, and making said terms of record in the appropriate governmental offices.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Settlement Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, including the provisions and covenants herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby further sell, assign, and transfer, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in, to and under said Mark, all applications and registrations therefor, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark, all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments due after the date hereof or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark.

1

Miscellaneous. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its sole discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, as well as all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Mark, or other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands having fully read the above and fully understanding the contents and/or provisions thereof.

	Michael E. Argent
	Signature: Market La
	Date: 6/30/98
NOTARY	·
STATE OF MISSOURE)	•
COUPTY of St. Louis)	
Michael E. Argent, to me personally know	n to be the person described in and who executed the that he executed the same of his own free will for the
AFFIX SEAL	Marilyn J Bangert Notary Public
MARILYN J. BANGERT Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri - County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Sep. 8, 2009 Commission #05555203	Permalok Corporation Signature:
	Title: Chief Frant, v. Office
	6/30/0K

3

RECORDED: 10/17/2008